### 508408279 02/27/2024

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI55031

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
SEQUENCE:			2			
			l			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				1	
			Name		Execution Date	
Tariq Ahmed					02/27/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
Company Name:	ZITAS	ZITASA INTERNATIONAL INC				
Street Address:	4139 F	4139 Piper Drive				
City:	SAN J	SAN JOSE				
State/Country:	CALIF	ORNIA	Ą			
Postal Code:	95117					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2	2				
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 1173		1173	7612			
Patent Number: D999		643				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: 65082			237082			
			e-mail address first; if that is uns			
Phone:	it proviae		<b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 237082	t via US M	all.	
			.ahmed@zitasa.com,tariq4unix@yahoo.com			
			riq Ahmed Ahmed			
-		-	9 Piper Drive			
			I JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95117			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	2.		Tariq Ahmed			
SIGNATURE:			Tariq Ahmed			
DATE SIGNED:			02/27/2024			
				Doctoratio	n (27 CED 1 62)	
<b>_</b>			This document serves as an Oath		II (37 GFK 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 4		Daac	040 0			
source=DesignPatentA	-					
source=UtilityPatentAss	•					
source=DesignPatentA	ssignment	D999,				

source=UtilityPatentAssignment US11,737,612 B2#page2.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**



Hereafter referred to as said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application.

Now, therefore, I the owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent to the full end of the term for which said Patents is granted.

Bv: Signature of Assignor)

2/26/2024

signor)

(Date of Execution)

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**



Hereafter referred to as said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application.

Now, therefore, I the owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent to the full end of the term for which said Patents is granted.

Bv:

(Signature of Assignor)

2/24/2024

(Date of Execution)

PATENT REEL: 066575 FRAME: 0809



# All-purpose Acknowledgment California

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Santa Clara

On <u>02/26/2024</u> before me, <u>Evangeline Anonuevo Pascual</u> (here insert name and title of the officer),

personally appeared Tariq Ahmed

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

EVANGELINE ANONUEVO PASCUAL Notary Public - Catifornia Santa Clara County Commission # 2379715 My Comm. Expires Oct 23, 2025

Notary Seal

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Manual

Signature

For Bank Purposes Only
Description of Attached Document
Type or Title of Document Assignment of Patent - US D999,643 S
Document Date <u>02/26/2024</u> Number of Pages <u>1</u>
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above <u>None</u>
Account Number (if applicable) <u>None</u>
F O O 1 - O O O D S G 5 3 5 0 C A - 0 1



# All-purpose Acknowledgment California

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Santa Clara

On <u>02/26/2024</u> before me, <u>Evangeline Anonuevo Pascual</u> (here insert name and title of the officer),

personally appeared <u>Tariq Ahmed</u>

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

VANGELINE ANONUEVO PASCUAI Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Commission # 2379715 My Comm. Expires Oct 23, 2025

Notary Seal

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Amanual Signature

For Bank Purposes Only

**Description of Attached Document** 

Type or Title of Document Assignment of Patent - US 11,737,612 B2

Document Date <u>02/26/2024</u> Number of Pages <u>1</u>

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above None

Account Number (if applicable) None



001-000DSG5350CA-01

DSG5350CA/595577 (Rev 05 - 05/21)

#### **RECORDED: 02/27/2024**

PATENT REEL: 066575 FRAME: 0811